Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.:

Adopt a resolution recognizing the accomplishments of Wrestling Standout **Ayden Schlotthauer** and declaring July 26, 2022 "Ayden Schlotthauer Day" in Monterey County.

WHEREAS, Twelve year old Ayden Schlotthauer lives in Marina and wrestles out of G-Style Wrestling Club in Salinas; and

WHEREAS, Ayden Schlotthauer started playing sports at three years old at the YMCA. Since then, he has played several sports such as football, baseball, rugby, swimming, and wrestling; and

WHEREAS, Ayden Schlotthauer excels in every sport he plays and works hard every day to be the best that he can possibly be. He has struggled with a learning disability, but never gives up and is always positive. Ayden is very social and always makes friends wherever he goes, he will often make friends with his opponents in the various sports he plays; and

WHEREAS, Ayden Schlotthauer recently made headlines as he won the 12u 135lb California Triple Crown award. This is given to the wrestler who places first in all three California state tournaments (one for each style). Only 3 kids in his age group won this award in the state of California; and

WHEREAS, During the state tournament, Ayden Schlotthauer did not give up any points and pinned his opponent in 28 seconds during his championship match. Most of Aydens regular season matches were against older middle school kids, he ended the season with an outstanding 42-4 record; and

WHEREAS, Ayden Schlotthauer also earned the title of "Grand Champion" in folk-style, freestyle, and Greco. The Santa Clara Valley Wrestling Association awards a Grand Champion belt to the wrestler with the most wins in their division; and

WHEREAS, Ayden Schlotthauer's major accomplishments are CAUSAW Folkstyle State Champion, CAUSAW Greco State Champion, CAUSAW Freestyle State Champion, San Joaquin Wrestling Association State Folkstyle Champion, Santa Clara Valley Folkstyle Champion, Santa Clara Valley Freestyle Champion, Santa Clara Valley Greco Champion, and Santa Clara Valley Grand Champion in Freestyle, Folkstyle and Greco; and

WHEREAS, Ayden Schlottauer exemplifies positive attitude, determination, dedication and Sportsmanship which makes him a good role model and inspiration to youth and adults alike.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all residents thereof, recognize the exemplary accomplishments of Wrestling Standout Ayden Schlottauer and declares July 26, 2022 "Ayden Schlotthauer Day" in Monterey County.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this	day of	, 2022, by the following vote,
to wit:		

AYES:
NOES:

ABSENT:

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book ______ for the meeting on ______, 2022.

_

Dated:

Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California.

By_____

Deputy